11-04-1998

To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks:

10-05-1998

DC

	U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept Dt. #22 100868081 Please record the attached Organial or copy thereof.
1-	Name of Conveying Party(ies): SUNLIFE HEALTH, INC. 633 Lawrence Street, Batesville, Arkansas 72501 State of Incorporation: Tennessee
2 <del>-</del>	Receiving Party(ies): LIFE PLUS INTERNATIONAL Address(es): 268 West Main Street  Batesville, Arkansas 72503  State of Domicile: Arkansas General Partnership
3-	Nature of Conveyance:  _X Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc Change of Name Merger Security Agreement Other: EXECUTION DATE: September 20, 1998
4 - 03/1998 C:481 C:482	Application number(s) or Registration number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A) Application number(s):  B) Registration number(s):  JSMARAZZ 00000153 1772177  40.00 OP  1,772,177  1,742,097  1,757,534
5 -	Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: William J. Sapone, Esq.  Nims, Howes, Collison, Hansen & Lackert  35th Floor 605 Third Avenue New York, NY 10158 (212) 661-9700  Total number of applications and/or patents involved: (3)
7-	TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$90.00  X Enclosed.  X (The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the deposit account any additional fees required or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No: 14-1115. Duplicate of this sheet is enclosed)  Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1812 FRAME: 0307

8 -	Deposit Account No: 14-1115  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
OO NO	T USE THIS SPACE	•
9 –	Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	•
	William J. Sapone  Name of Person Signing Signature  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3	

U.S. Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK REEL: 1812 FRAME: 0308

## NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SUNLIFE HEALTH, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Tennessee, having a place of business at P.O. Box 4129, Batesville, Arkansas 72503 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used and is using the below identified marks, and is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, and has registered the marks in the United States Patent and Trademark office, as trademarks for goods:

Trademark: VITA-SAURUS (Word with Design) Reg. No. 1772177

VITA-SAURUS (Word only) Reg. No. 1742097

VITA-SAURUS (Design only) Reg. No. 1757534

WHEREAS, LIFE PLUS INTERNATIONAL, a partnership organized and existing under the laws of Arkansas, having a place of business at Batesville, Arkansas (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring from ASSIGNOR all of its right, title and interest in the aforesaid marks and the registrations thereof, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and of confirming such acquisition.

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR, effective November 1, 1997, for good and valuable consideration, hereby does, and did, sell, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid marks, and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

(Assignor)

Date: September 20, 1998

**RECORDED: 10/05/1998** 

(Name

(Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 1812 FRAME: 0309